
Re-Invitation for Bids
Bagmati Municipality, Oflice of Municipal Executive

Karmaiya, Sar,,lfhl.

t;;"'''*
Re-Invitation for Bids for the Construction road from Dabari Chowk to

\drrsha Ch rr,;rirr
IFB No: BM/WORKS/NG&/0ft407 7 t07I

Date of publication: 2027-08-1f

LBagmati Municipality, 
!ffi9e_of Municipal Executive re-invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for Consrruction of

blacktopped road from Dabari Chowk to Adarsha Chowk under National Competitive Bidiing - Single Stage Two Envelope
Bidding procedures.
Only eligible bidders withthe following key qualifications should participare in this bidding:
Minimum Average Annual Construction Tirnover of the best 3 years within the last l0 yeis: 150000000
Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature; 5 years experience jn road projeci is requirea an I at least one blacktop
road project worth value 7 crore is required.

?'!o!. the Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure, Bidders are required to submit simultaueously two separate ELEcTRoNIc
BIDS one containing (i) the Technical Bid and the other (ii) the Price Bid as per the provision odnn zt if tf," ntding
Document,
Hard cooy submission is not allowed.

.andlltspec1 the Bidding Documents at the oflice of
rve, Karmaiya, sarlahi, Province Two, Nepal or may visit ppMo e-Gp system

by for e-submission from ppMO,s e-Gp systemmg it the cost of bidding document RS.500b
€ve

Name of the Offrce: Bagmati Muuicipality, Office of Municipal Executive
Office Account no: I 3203000001001000003

5. Pre-bid meeting shall not be held.

cipal Executive,

ce ofBidders' representatives who choose to attend at 26-08-2077 I 3:00 hours at the
of Municipal Executive

8' Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days after bid oqeffng and must be accompanied by a scanned copy ofthe bid securify
in pdf format , amo-unting to a minimum of NRs. 250000b ( twinty five lakh$ which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the
validity period of the bid.

9'lf the last date of purchasing and/o-r subrn*Ln lalts on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered
as the last date. In such case the volidity period of the bid s."u.ity rhull remain ihe same as specified fo'r ttre origrnqt last date of
bid submission.

10. Evaluation and Qualification Criteria:
Average Annnal Comtruction Turnoyer;
150000000

ect:
project is &ree mntfo from the date of contract agreement. This is needed to meet
allowance for adverse clirnatic conditions.


